Tuesday, September 25, 2018 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30

a.m. Supervisors Brock, Carpenter and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Cupples presiding.

Cupples advised that Item 1 was taken care of and no action was needed.

Engineer Russ Stutt asked the Board to approve a resolution awarding the HMA Contract to Manatt's Inc. for project FM-C050(122)—55-50 in the amount of \$2,777,543.22.

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Brock to approve Resolution 18-63 awarding the HMA Contract to Manatt's Inc. for project FM-C050(122)—55-50 in the amount of \$2,777,543.22.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Brock and seconded by Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for 9/18/2018.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, BROCK

Motion by Brock and seconded by Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for 9/21/2018.

YEA: BROCK, CUPPLES, CARPENTER

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Brock to adjourn the Tuesday, September 25, 2018 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, BROCK

Susan Young, Auditor Clerk

Doug Cupples, Chairman